OP \$65.00 5476486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597368

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1067 Studios, LLC		09/11/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karen Kilpatrick	
Street Address:	9924 NW 65th Mnr	
City:	Parkland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33076	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5476486	MEBEARS
Serial Number:	88357719	ME BEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5612441062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619905503

Email: ijung@crgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CRGO Law

Address Line 1:7777 Glades Road, Suite 100Address Line 4:Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1370-001 MeBears Assgt
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isabelle Jung Greenberg
SIGNATURE:	/Isabelle Jung Greenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=MebearsAssignmenty#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007050 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS 1067 Studios, LLC, d/b/a JazWings, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 1067 Shotgun Road, Sunrise, Florida 33326, ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark application for the Me Bears design mark, trademark application serial number 88/357,719, filed on March 26, 2019 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Application") and the owner of the registered trademark for the MeBears word mark, trademark application registration number 5476486, registered on May 22, 2018 (the "Registration")(the Application and the Registration altogether the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS Karen Kilpatrick, an individual, with an address at 9924 NW 65th Mnr, Parkland, Florida 33076 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration including the Asset Transfer, Assignment, and Termination Agreement entered by the Assignor and Assignee on July 30, 2020, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the portion of the Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain and the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with the use of the Trademarks.

Assignor: 1067 Studios, LLC

Signature: David Neustein (Sep 14, 2020 (2020 (2070)

Name: David Neustein

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Date: September 11, 2020

RECORDED: 09/14/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007050 FRAME: 0285